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Lower Platte River Basin
Water Management Plan Coalition
Coalition Meeting 1 | June 13, 2014

Goals Objectives

Work with Basin NRDs and 

DNR to collectively develop a 

water management plan for 

the Lower Platte Basin that 

maintains a balance between 

current and future water 

supplies and demands.

• As necessary to facilitate the goals of this plan, collaborate with state and local 

governments to identify additional/regional water supplies outside the Lower 

Platte Basin.

• Monitor the instream fl ow needs in the Lower Platte Basin.

• Evaluate options for Basin wide water banking system.

Develop and implement water 

use policies and practices 

that contribute to the 

protection of existing surface 

and groundwater uses while 

allowing for future water 

development.

• Work to identify available storage opportunities throughout the Lower Platte 

Basin.

• Use available data sources to monitor the impacts of vegetative growth on 

stream fl ows.

• Expand public education programs on general awareness of water supplies and 

to encourage water conservation measures.

Develop and maintain a water 

supply and use inventory 

based on the best available 

data and analysis.

• Develop and maintain a comprehensive inventory of the location and source of 

the Basin’s water supplies, water use and outfl ows.

 - Evaluate variations in water inventory due to climate cycles and 

long-term climate trends.

 - Develop a better understanding of basin-wide infl ows/outfl ows to enable 

development of a more comprehensive water inventory.

 - Project changes to water inventory due to urban and rural growth.

 - Evaluate potential eff ects on water inventory if additional water supplies 

are accessed through coordination, innovation and technology.

 - Refi ne the extent of hydrologically connected ground and surface waters 

in the Lower Platte Basin.

• Monitor current and future water demands in the Basin to protect current and 

future uses.

Draft Goals & Objectives



District Board of Directors Management Committee Technical Committee

Upper Loup 
NRD

Gary Rieser gdreiser@live.com
Anna Baum abaum@upperloupnrd.org Kyle Yrkoski kyroski@upperloupnrd.org

Byron Cox

Lower Loup
NRD

James Adams manchu_49@hotmail.com
Butch Koehlmoos 
(Chairman) butchk@llnrd.org

Russ Callan rcallan@llnrd.org

Darwin Sieh sieh@frontier.com
Russ Callan 
(Alternate) rcallan@llnrd.org

Upper Elkhorn 
NRD

Scott Beckman dru@gpcom.net

Dennis Schueth dschueth@uenrd.org Tom Riley triley@uenrd.org 

Dale Wiles groschdw@Live.com

Lower Elkhorn 
NRD

Gary Loftis gary.loftis@hotmail.com Stan Staab sstaab@lenrd.org Rick Wozniak rwozniak@lenrd.org

Rod Zessin 
(Chairman) rjzessin@telebeep.com

Ken Berney 
(Alternate) kberney@lenrd.org Curt Becker cbecker@lenrd.org

Lower Platte 
North NRD

Bob Hilger 
(Vice-Chair) bobhilger14@hotmail.com John Miyoshi jmiyoshi@lpnnrd.org Larry Angle langle@lpnnrd.org

Jim McDermott j.mcdermott1670@gmail.com
Tom Mountford 
(Alternate) tmountford@lpnnrd.org Russ Oaklund roaklund@lpnnrd.org

Lower Platte 
South NRD

Doug Samuelson d_a_sammy@hotmail.com Glenn Johnson gjohnson@lpsnrd.org Dick Ehrman dehrman@lpsnrd.org

Don Jacobson devildogdon@neb.rr.com
Paul Zillig 
(Alternate) pzillig@lpsnrd.org Dan Schulz dschulz@lpsnrd.org

Papio Missouri 
River NRD

Richard Tesar tesarduck@msn.com

Marlin
Petermann 
(Vice-Chair)

mpetermann@papionrd.org

Brian Henkel bhenkel@papionrd.org

John Winkler jwinkler@papionrd.org
Brian Henkel 
(Alternate) bhenkel@papionrd.org

NDNR
Jesse Bradley Jesse.Bradley@nebraska.gov Jesse Bradley Jesse.Bradley@nebraska.gov Jesse Bradley jesse.bradley@nebraska.gov

Jim Schneider jim.schneider@nebraska.gov Brandi Flyr brandi.fl yr@nebraska.gov Brandi Flyr brandi.fl yr@nebraska.gov

Project 
Coordinator

Dustin Wilcox      dwilcox@nrdnet.org

HDR Project 
Manager

John Engel      john.engel@hdrinc.com

HDR Facilitator Katie Hatfi eld Edstrom     katie.hatfi eldedstrom@hdrinc.com

JEO Facilitator Adam Rupe      arupe@jeo.com

Coalition Membership

Interlocal Agreement For 
Lower Platte River Basin  
Water Management Plan Coalition
Purpose:
Pursue and discuss water management components that could comprise a voluntary Basin Water Management 

Plan and which could be incorporated into individual NRD’s Integrated Management Plans.

Coalition Powers:
• To hold coalition meetings, public meetings and hearings

• To contract and enter into agreements with agencies and others

• To retain a coordinator

• To receive and expend fund from various sources, including members and grants

• To undertake studies, investigations or surveys and enter onto private lands

• To retain legal and other professional services

Members:
Members include the NE Department of Natural Resources and the seven NRDs within the 

Lower Platte River Basin:

• Lower Loup NRD (Lead party for Coalition; contracting member on behalf of Coalition)

• Lower Platte North NRD

• Lower Platte South NRD

• Lower Elkhorn NRD

• Papio-Missouri River NRD

• Upper Loup NRD

• Upper Elkhorn NRD

Structure:
• Board Of Directors

• Two (voting) representatives from each member

• To determine overall direction of the Coalition, set policies, adopt annual budget, authorizes grants and 

in-kind services match for grants

• Management Committee
• General Manager or designee from each member NRD and one designee from NDNR

• To provide administrative, technical, and fi nancial aff airs of Coalition, to include contracting for studies 

and services

• Technical Committee
• Representatives from Members and other agencies as appointed by Management Committee

• To review technical/scientifi c matters and provide information and recommendations to Management 

Committee

• Coordinator
• A NDNR Liaison Position to the NE Association of Resources Districts

• Conducts day-to-day Coalition activities and communications

Finances:
• Initial assessment of $20,000 per Member

• Subsequent assessments approved by Board of Directors based on annual budget

Duration:
• Agreement approved in April 2013 and continues for fi ve years

Lower Platte
Drainage Basin


